

CS No. 10576/16

**M/s Oyster Constro Care Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Gupta
Building Material Store**

11.05.2018

Present: Sh. Yogesh Rathi, proxy counsel for
Sh. Vishvendra Verma, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ruchir Batra, counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff on the ground that main counsel for plaintiff is not well. Not opposed. Heard and allowed. Be put up for remaining arguments on application U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC for

10.08.2018.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
11.05.2018