

18

CS DJ 7958

Ashutosh Jana Vs. Dharmender Singh

27.08.2020

Pursuant to Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 and in reference to Order no. Judl./Circular/F.43/South-East/Sake/2020/8014-8046 dated 15.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, present matter is taken up today through CISCO WEBEX Video Conferencing.

Present : None for the parties

None is joining for the parties despite availability of CISCO Webex Link.

No adverse order is being passed in view of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for purpose fixed for **20.10.2020**.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-04/ SOUTH EAST
DISTRICT / 27.08.2020.