

24 CS DJ 260/2016 10576/16 MS OYSTER CONSTRO CARE PVT
LTD Vs. MS GUPTA BUILDING MATERIAL STORE
28.10.2020

Present: Sh. Ruchir Batra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/9904-9971 dated 26.09.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Put up with connected matter on **05.11.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
28.10.2020