

CS DJ 260/2016 10576/16

MS OYSTER CONSTRO CARE PVT LTD Vs. MS GUPTA
BUILDING MATERIAL STORE

05.11.2020

Present: None.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular./F.43/South East/ Saket/2020/ 12178-12233 dated 28.10.2020 wherein it has been directed that court shall take up all cases of the cause list through physical hearing as per duty roaster, hence, the matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on application u/O 7 R 11 CPC.

On the last date of hearing both the parties are directed to file verification report about the proceedings of both these cases as both the counsels were confused about the proceedings.

In the interest of justice and due to covid-19 circumstances, the matter is adjourned for further proceedings on **20.01.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
05.11.2020