

23.08.2021

Pursuant to directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No.504/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021, present matter is taken up through CISCO WEBEX Video Conferencing.

Present : Sh. Chakradhar Panda, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

None has joined for the defendant despite availability of CISCO WEBEX Link. In view of the directions of Hon'ble High Court, no adverse order is being passed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received the copy of WS and he has filed its replication with advance copy to other side.

Put up for appearance of defendant / admission / denial of documents and for framing of issues on **29.10.2021**.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-04 / South-East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi / 23.08.2021^{ashok}