

21 CS DJ 260/2016 10576/16 MS OYSTER CONSTRO CARE PVT
LTD Vs. MS GUPTA BUILDING MATERIAL STORE
02.09.2021

Present: Sh. Shivam Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vishendra Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In view of the order no. 10334-10397/Judl.Covid-19/F.14/SE/Saket2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East, Saket Court, New Delhi, this case has been taken up through virtual hearing by using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Heard. Considered.

A date for physical hearing is requested.

At request, adjourned for **23.09.2021 at 2.00 pm.**

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
02.09.2021