

CS DJ 10576/16
MS OYSTER CONSTRO CARE PVT LTD
Vs.
MS GUPTA BUILDING MATERIAL STORE

16.02.2022

Matter taken up through physically as well as Cisco Webex in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

Present: Ms.Shivali Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Sh.Ruchir Batra Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **13.05.2022.**

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02 (SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/16.02.2022

pk