

06.10.2022

Present: Sh. Chakradhar Panda, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Tripathi, Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Sh. P.K. Agarwal, counsel for defendant no. 3

Part arguments heard on application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff. I have also gone through the amended plaint. There is also an application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by defendant.

Part arguments heard on the applications. One of the point which is common in all the applications is Court fee and jurisdiction. Further, the plaintiff is seeking cancellation of certain documents which are not clearly specified in the prayer clause, also the court fee has not been filed on the same.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time for further arguments in the matter.

At request, put up for arguments on all the pending applications on 17.01.2023.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-04/South-East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/06.10.2022