

16.02.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh.Animesh Sinha and Sh.Shubham Budhiraja Adv.
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Perused, heard.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of the interim application to the defendant on PF, RC and courier. In case of non service for any reason, let defendant be served by way of affixation.

Put up on **06.03.2023.**

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/16.02.2023

pk