

CS DJ No.10576/20216
M/s. Oyster Constro Care Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Gupta Building
Material Store

05.10.2024

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Shivam Sehgal for Sh. Vishwendra Verma, counsel for plaintiff.
Counsel Sh. Vishwendra Verma for plaintiff, through VC.
Counsel Sh. Archit Singhal for defendant.
DW-1 Rajesh Kumar Gupta in person.

DW-1 is examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time now.

Put up on 23.01.2025 for cross-examination of DW-1.
At joint request of counsels for both the parties, the date is changed to **25.01.2025**. The earlier date given i.e. 23.01.2025 stands cancelled.

navita
kumari
bagha

Digitally signed
by navita
kumari bagha
Date:
2024.10.05
17:35:43 +0530

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.10.2024 (Jagdeep)