

**CS DJ No.10576/20216**  
**M/s. Oyster Constro Care Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Gupta Building**  
**Material Store**

**25.01.2025**

Present: Counsel Sh. Vishwendra Verma for plaintiff, through  
VC.

DW-1 Rajesh Kumar Gupta with Proxy counsel Ms.  
Kritika Bajaj for Sh. Archit Singhal, counsel for  
defendant.

Passover for 02.00 p.m. is requested by plaintiff's  
counsel for cross-examination of DW-1. Request is allowed. Be  
awaited till 02.00 p.m.

At this stage, the witness has submitted that he would  
not be available at 02.00 p.m.

Therefore, put up with connected case on **15.05.2025**  
for cross-examination of DW-1.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/25.01.2025** (Sushil)