

CS DJ No.10576/20216
M/s. Oyster Constro Care Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Gupta Building
Material Store

15.05.2025

Present: **None for plaintiff.**

DW-1 Rajesh Kumar Gupta with Proxy counsel Ms.
Kritika Bajaj for Sh. Archit Singhal, counsel for
defendant.

Plaintiff be awaited.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.05.2025 (Sushil)

At 12.05 p.m.

Present: **None for plaintiff.**

DW-1 Rajesh Kumar Gupta with Proxy counsel Ms.
Kritika Bajaj for Sh. Archit Singhal, counsel for
defendant.

Despite making of repeated calls, nobody has appeared
on behalf of plaintiff to cross-examine DW-1. Therefore, **opportunity**
of plaintiff to cross-examine DW-1 is closed. DW-1 is discharged.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant for
examining other DWs. In the interest of justice, adjournment is

granted.

Put up on **19.09.2025** for remaining D.E.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.05.2025 (Sushil)