

Item No. 02

CS DJ No. 10576/16

M/s Oyster Constro Care Pvt. Ltd.

v.

M/s Gupta Building Material Store

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vishwendra Verma (through video conferencing), learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Praveen Sehrawat (through video conferencing) and Ms. Ayushi Gupta, learned counsel for defendant.

Submission heard. Record perused.

List the case with connected case i.e. CS DJ No. 75/2019 on 02.05.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
04.04.2026 / bh**