

Item No.01

CS DJ No.10576/2016

M/s. Oyster Constro Care Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

M/s. Gupta Building Material Store

02.05.2026

Present: None.

Record perused.

List the case for arguments on the application under Order 17 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking permission to cross-examine DW-1 on **25.08.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
02.05.2026/sk**